system
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470

system_name
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County

student_group

All Students

All Students

All Students

American Indian or Alaska Native
American Indian or Alaska Native
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Asian

Asian

Black or African American

Black or African American

Black or African American
Black/Hispanic/Native American
Black/Hispanic/Native American
Black/Hispanic/Native American
Economically Disadvantaged
Economically Disadvantaged
Economically Disadvantaged

English Learners with Transitional 1-4
English Learners with Transitional 1-4
English Learners with Transitional 1-4
Female

Female

Female

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Male

Male

Male

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Students with Disabilities

Students with Disabilities

Students with Disabilities

White

White

White

grade_band

9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th
9th through 12th
All Grades

K through 8th

n_students
18351
58616
40265
64
205
141
652
2025
1373
2987
10000
7013
5554
18409
12855
2803
11255
8452
1190
5586
4396
8934
28504
19570
2503
8204
5701
9416
30111
20695
58
184
126
2222
8732
6510
12086
37997
25911

n_chronically_absent
4453
11488
7035
13
40
27
52
154
102
1069
2860
1791
1745
4433
2688
1230
3968
2738
330
853
523
2270
5624
3354
663
1533
870
2183
5864
3681
12
40
28
803
2464
1661
2644
6861
4217

pct_chronically_absent

24.3
19.6
17.5
20.3
19.5
19.1
8
7.6
7.4
35.8
28.6
25.5
314
24.1
20.9
43.9
35.3
324
27.7
15.3
11.9
25.4
19.7
17.1
26.5
18.7
15.3
23.2
19.5
17.8
20.7
21.7
22.2
36.1
28.2
255
21.9
18.1
16.3

n_chronically

absent



