system system_name	student_group	grade_band	n_students	n_chronically_absent	pct_chronically_absent	n_chronically absent
470 Knox County	All Students	9th through 12th	18351	4453	24.3	
470 Knox County	All Students	All Grades	58616	11488	19.6	
470 Knox County	All Students	K through 8th	40265	7035	17.5	
470 Knox County	American Indian or Alaska Native	9th through 12th	64	13	20.3	
470 Knox County	American Indian or Alaska Native	All Grades	205	40	19.5	
470 Knox County	American Indian or Alaska Native	K through 8th	141	27	19.1	
470 Knox County	Asian	9th through 12th	652	52	8	
470 Knox County	Asian	All Grades	2025	154	7.6	
470 Knox County	Asian	K through 8th	1373	102	7.4	
470 Knox County	Black or African American	9th through 12th	2987	1069	35.8	
470 Knox County	Black or African American	All Grades	10000	2860	28.6	
470 Knox County	Black or African American	K through 8th	7013	1791	25.5	
470 Knox County	Black/Hispanic/Native American	9th through 12th	5554	1745	31.4	
470 Knox County	Black/Hispanic/Native American	All Grades	18409	4433	24.1	
470 Knox County	Black/Hispanic/Native American	K through 8th	12855	2688	20.9	
470 Knox County	Economically Disadvantaged	9th through 12th	2803	1230	43.9	
470 Knox County	Economically Disadvantaged	All Grades	11255	3968	35.3	
470 Knox County	Economically Disadvantaged	K through 8th	8452	2738	32.4	
470 Knox County	English Learners with Transitional 1-4	9th through 12th	1190	330	27.7	
470 Knox County	English Learners with Transitional 1-4	All Grades	5586	853	15.3	
470 Knox County	English Learners with Transitional 1-4	K through 8th	4396	523	11.9	
470 Knox County	Female	9th through 12th	8934	2270	25.4	
470 Knox County	Female	All Grades	28504	5624	19.7	
470 Knox County	Female	K through 8th	19570	3354	17.1	
470 Knox County	Hispanic	9th through 12th	2503	663	26.5	
470 Knox County	Hispanic	All Grades	8204	1533	18.7	
470 Knox County	Hispanic	K through 8th	5701	870	15.3	
470 Knox County	Male	9th through 12th	9416	2183	23.2	
470 Knox County	Male	All Grades	30111	5864	19.5	
470 Knox County	Male	K through 8th	20695	3681	17.8	
470 Knox County	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	9th through 12th	58	12	20.7	
470 Knox County	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	All Grades	184	40	21.7	
470 Knox County	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	K through 8th	126	28	22.2	
470 Knox County	Students with Disabilities	9th through 12th	2222	803	36.1	
470 Knox County	Students with Disabilities	All Grades	8732	2464	28.2	
470 Knox County	Students with Disabilities	K through 8th	6510	1661	25.5	
470 Knox County	White	9th through 12th	12086	2644	21.9	
470 Knox County	White	All Grades	37997	6861	18.1	
470 Knox County	White	K through 8th	25911	4217	16.3	